(1) Includes Extended Warranty, KSX and recent acquisitions (SPI, DDI). Refer to the Appendix for a full definition. (2) As of 6/30/24

4 Disciplined M&A via Xcelerator “Search Fund” engine… powerful platform for rapidly growing EBITDA
and compounding capital at high rates

5
Substantial insider buying in recent years – Directors and Executive Management own ~55%

6 Simplified capital structure in 2022 and 2023… full focus now on growth, with four acquisitions
completed since November 1, 2022

Appendix

|   44

TTM Run-Rate Defined |   45

• This metric is not intended to be guidance by management regarding the future earnings
of the Company; rather, it is intended to capture the twelve-month earnings of what the
Company currently owns or has recently acquired; as such, it includes:
• The actual operating results of our Extended Warranty businesses for the prior twelve

months
• The investment income associated with our Extended Warranty float, adjusted to

reflect expected higher rollover reinvestment earnings associated with the current
interest rate environment

• KSX twelve months actual results, adjusted for:
• Last twelve months of results for SPI and DDI, based on actual and our QofE due

diligence

(1) As of 8/7/2023..

For the Year Ended

6/30/24 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018

GAAP Operating Income for Extended
Warranty segment (1) $6,479 $6,983 $9,879 $12,636 $6,605 $4,611 $4,215

Non-GAAP Adjustments:
Investment income, gain (loss) on

sale of core investments (2) 1,242 1,198 1,428 217 490 681 479

Other Items (3) - - - (2,183) (266) - -
Depreciation 227 245 292 211 279 205 150

Total Non-GAAP Adjustments 1,469 1,443 1,720 (1,751) 503 886 629
Non-GAAP adjusted EBITDA for

Extended Warranty segment $7,948 $8,426 $11,599 $10,885 $7,108 $5,497 $4,844

PWSC operating income (4) - - (888) (1,958) (1,535) (737) (827)

PWSC depreciation (4) - - (44) (38) (84) (85) (79)

Pro forma Non-GAAP adjusted EBITDA
for Extended Warranty segment $7,948 $8,426 $10,667 $8,889 $5,489 $4,675 $3,938

Reconciliation of GAAP Operating Income for
Extended Warranty Segment

|   46

(1) Includes Geminus from March 2019 and PWI from December 2020 (dates acquired).  PWSC results included through July 2022 (sold in July 2022)

(2) Investment income arising as part of Extended Warranty segment’s minimum holding requirements, as well as realized gains (losses) resulting from
investments held in trust as part of Extended Warranty segment’s minimum holding requirements or from the deployment of excess cash.

(3) Includes PPP forgiveness of $2,183 and $383 in 2021 and 2020, respectively.  2020 also includes the impairment of an asset.